understanding the overall negative welfare effect form tighter macro-prudential policy.

Borrowers’ consumption share falls (row 31) but so does their consumption volatility (row

35). On net, they are better off from large declines in intermediary leverage (row 22). Risk

sharing improves substantially when financial leverage is lower, as witnessed by the reduced

volatility in the marginal utility ratios across pairs of agents (rows 38-40).

A first key effect of macro-prudential policies is that they reduce macro-economic volatility.

The last panel of Table 6 indeed shows reductions in GDP growth, investment growth, and

consumption growth volatility (rows 32, 33, 34).

A second key effect of tighter macro-prudential policy is that the economy’s output shrinks

(row 26). GDP shrinks by less than output because deadweight losses from bankruptcies fall

with the incidence of bankruptcy as ξ is lowered (row 27). The capital stock shrinks size-

ably. The reduction in output arises because firms are smaller and borrow less from a smaller

intermediary sector.

The aggregate welfare effect of tighter bank capital requirements is modest (row 21). Tighter

bank capital requirements reduce the risk in the economy but they shrink the total pie. On net,

we find that tighter macro-prudential policy has modest welfare losses, on the order of 30-80

basis points consumption equivalent loss, depending on the extent of tightening. Conversely,

loosening bank leverage constraints to ξ = .975 would increase welfare by 2 basis points.

Changing maximum firm leverage The sixth column of Tables 5 and 6 show the result

of an experiment that lowers the maximum LTV for non-financial firms Φ from 0.8 to 0.7.

44

Table 6: Macroprudential Policy: Macro and Welfare

Benchmark ξ = .80 ξ = .85 ξ = .90 ξ = .975 Φ = .70 κ = 0.05%

Welfare

21. Aggregate welfare 0.410 -0.8% -0.7% -0.3% +0.0% +0.2% +0.02%
22. Value function, B 0.140 +1.3% -0.0% -0.4% +0.8% +4.7% -0.12%
23. Value function, I 0.027 +25.5% +23.7% +13.1% -9.5% -7.7% -0.15%
24. Value function, S 0.535 -1.1% -0.9% -0.3% -0.0% -0.3% +0.04%
25. DWL/GDP 0.035 -17.7% -14.9% -6.9% +4.3% -17.4% -0.00%

Size of the Economy

26. Output 0.822 -0.9% -0.6% -0.2% +0.1% -1.2% -0.03%
26. GDP 0.795 -0.3% -0.1% +0.1% +0.0% -0.6% -0.03%
28. Capital stock 1.762 -1.7% -1.5% -0.5% +0.6% -1.0% -0.14%
29. Consumption share, B 0.271 -0.8% -1.2% -0.8% +0.6% +1.6% +0.02%
30. Consumption share, I 0.032 +24.3% +23.6% +12.1% -9.3% -9.5% +0.16%
31. Consumption share, S 0.323 -0.3% +0.2% +0.1% -0.3% -0.4% +0.05%

Volatility

32. GDP growth 2.59% -6.6% -8.9% -2.1% +5.0% -11.7% -0.20%
33. Investment growth 7.95% -14.8% -11.3% -5.2% +8.4% +9.8% -1.67%
34. Consumption growth 2.92% -3.4% -5.0% -11.7% -13.0% +12.7% -14.15%
35. Consumption growth, B 13.55% -23.2% -20.4% -11.5% +8.6% +11.1% -2.52%
36. Consumption growth, I 49.97% -44.7% -17.5% -11.5% +2.0% -20.0% -4.37%
37. Consumption growth, S 11.53% -13.1% -8.4% -11.3% -7.3% +20.1% -12.04%
38. log (MU B / MU S) 0.192 -27.8% -22.1% -14.8% +10.7% +15.2% +3.33%
39. log (MU S / MU I) 0.401 -36.6% -14.2% -10.1% -0.9% -19.9% -3.05%
40. log (MU B / MU I) 0.372 -50.5% -30.0% -17.9% +6.8% -14.8% -3.18%

This experiment increases aggregate welfare by 21 basis points. The agent whose constraint

is tightened, the borrower-entrepreneur, benefits substantially, while the intermediary suffers a

large welfare loss and the saver suffers a small loss. In this experiment, output and GDP fall

more sharply (despite the reductions in deadweight losses from lower default rates), but GDP

volatility falls more as well. The net effect is a larger welfare gain.

Increasing cost of deposit insurance The last column of Tables 5 and 6 show the result of

an experiment that increases the cost of deposit insurance κ from 0 to 0.05% per unit of deposit.